
2018 McALLEN JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer = 428 1 Anacette Cantu (Sharyland Pioneer) = 99

2 La Feria = 455 2 Jareli Cavazos (Valley View) = 106

3 Sharyland = 463 3 Sophia Silva Sharyland Pioneer) = 108

4 Pike High School = 480 4 Sara Goldammer (McAllen Memorial) = 109

5 La Joya Palmview = 493 5 Mariela Elizondo (Sharyland Pioneer) = 109

6 Samantha Guajardo (Harlingen) = 109

7 Bianca Bruno (La Feria) = 110

Colleen Foster (Sharyland) = 110

9 Rebeca Salinas (Sharyland Pioneer) = 112

10 Lydia Alvarado (La Feria) = 113

Daniela Gonalez (Sharyland) = 113

Kacey Gonzalez (McAllen Rowe) = 113

Date:  October 9, 2018 (Tuesday)

Field:  38 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Clear

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

38 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

22 Ariah Shira (McAllen) = 120

19 Sarah Vargas (McAllen) = 119

10 Kacey Gonzalez (McAllen Rowe) = 113

6 Samantha Guajardo (Harlingen) = 109

25 Karlina Alvarez (Harlingen) = 122

4 Sara Goldammer (McAllen Memorial) = 109

17 Melanie Munoz (McAllen Memorial) = 118

34 Hailey Hendeson (McAllen Memorial) = 125

34 Jimena Munoz (Valley View) = 125

2 Jareli Cavazos (Valley View) = 106

36 Carolina Perez (Valley View) = 126

25 Jaclyn Garcia (Brownsville Porter) = 122

19 Luz Rodriguez (Brownsville Porter) = 119

19 Dhaleth Sosa (Brownsville Rivera) = 119

31 Dheila Sosa (Brownsville Rivera) = 124



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

38 players in the field

1st Sharyland Pioneer 2nd La Feria

1 Annacette Cantu = 99 7 Bianca Bruno = 110

5 Mariela Elizondo = 109 17 Tori Roberts = 118

15 Alexandra Hocott = 116 10 Lydia Alvarado = 113

3 Sophia Silva = 108 13 Briana Garcia = 114

9 Rebeca Salinas = 112 31 Lana Borjas = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 428 TEAM TOTAL:  = 455

3rd Sharyland 4th Pike High School

7 Colleen Foster = 110 14 Natalie Martinez = 115

10 Daniela Gonzalez = 113 22 Karen Mendoza = 120

16 Vanessa Vargas = 117 38 Ana Sepulveda = 128

29 Cathy Gamboa = 123 31 Arleth Rosales = 124

24 Becca Vidal = 121

TEAM TOTAL:  = 463 TEAM TOTAL:  = 480

5th La Joya Palmview

29 Imelda Perez = 123

25 Daritza Canales = 122

36 Vivian Flores = 126

25 Silvia Barrazo = 122

TEAM TOTAL:  = 493



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Annacette Cantu Sharyland Pioneer 99

2 Jareli Cavazos (Valley View) INDIVIDUALS 106

3 Sophia Silva Sharyland Pioneer 108

4 Sara Goldammer (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 109

5 Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 109

6 Samantha Guajardo (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 109

7 Bianca Bruno La Feria 110

7 Colleen Foster Sharyland 110

9 Rebeca Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 112

10 Lydia Alvarado La Feria 113

10 Daniela Gonzalez Sharyland 113

10 Kacey Gonzalez (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 113

13 Briana Garcia La Feria 114

14 Natalie Martinez Pike High School 115

15 Alexandra Hocott Sharyland Pioneer 116

16 Vanessa Vargas Sharyland 117

17 Tori Roberts La Feria 118

17 Melanie Munoz (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 118

19 Sarah Vargas (McAllen) INDIVIDUALS 119

19 Luz Rodriguez (Brownsville Porter) INDIVIDUALS 119

19 Dhaleth Sosa (Brownsville Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 119

22 Karen Mendoza Pike High School 120

22 Ariah Shira (McAllen) INDIVIDUALS 120

24 Becca Vidal Pike High School 121

25 Daritza Canales La Joya Palmview 122

25 Silvia Barrazo La Joya Palmview 122

25 Karlina Alvarez (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 122

25 Jaclyn Garcia (Brownsville Porter) INDIVIDUALS 122

29 Cathy Gamboa Sharyland 123

29 Imelda Perez La Joya Palmview 123

31 Lana Borjas La Feria 124

31 Arleth Rosales Pike High School 124

31 Dheila Sosa (Brownsville Rivera) INDIVIDUALS 124

34 Hailey Henderson (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 125

34 Jimena Munoz (Valley View) INDIVIDUALS 125

36 Vivian Flores La Joya Palmview 126

36 Carolina Perez (Valley View) INDIVIDUALS 126

38 Ana Sepulveda Pike High School 128


